December 23, 2022
Mr. John Dent
Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Nebraska Public Power District
72676 648A Avenue, P.O. Box 98
Brownville, NE 68321
SUBJECT:  COOPER NUCLEAR STATION LICENSE RENEWAL PHASE 4 INSPECTION
REPORT 05000298/2022011

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71003 Calculations NEDC 94-214 Evaluation of Torus Shell Corrosion and the Impact to
Structural Integrity of the Torus
8, 9, 10, &
11
71003 Drawings 453014626 Diesel Oil Storage Tanks No. 11 & 12 02/03/2016
71003 Drawings 453245953 Cathodic Protection Test Locations 4
71003 Drawings 454002849 Cooper Nuclear Station Composite Yard Piping Arrangement 05/24/2022
71003 Drawings 454003596 Cooper Nuclear Station Flow Diagram Diesel Oil Transfer
System
71003 Drawings 454003705 Yard Circulating and Service Water Piping - Plan & Sections 2/19/2015
71003 Drawings 454003706 Turbine & Control Buildings Composite Piping Below Mat
Plans & Sections
1
71003 Drawings 454004629 Containment Vessels Cooper Nuclear Station 15
71003 Drawings 454010846 SW-2 Service Water Yard Piping Isometric 4
71003 Drawings 454238830 Torus Suppression Chamber Plan Views and Penetration
Details
2
71003 Drawings 460024319 Cooper Nuclear Station Torus Diving and Inspection General
Arrangement
2/24/2021
71003 Engineering
Evaluations
50361 JN-2211 BEM™ Condition Assessment of Division 2 SW 24” 1
71003 Engineering
Evaluations
CNS-RPT-13-
LRIMR08
Selective Leaching Program - Readiness Report 0
71003 Engineering
Evaluations
ER-2022-12 Non-EQ Instrumentation Circuits Test Review Program
Report
0
71003 Engineering
Evaluations
SIR-04-158 API 570 Inspection Report – Diesel Fuel Oil Tank “B” 04/18/2005
71003 Engineering
Evaluations
SIR-04-159 API 570 Inspection Report – Diesel Fuel Oil Tank “A” 04/18/2005
71003 Miscellaneous Underground Piping and Tank Asset Management Plan 2
71003 Miscellaneous Test Patch Images for Torus Bays 3, 5, 6, & 9
71003 Miscellaneous NPPD - Cooper Nuclear Plant, Brownville, NE 2022 Annual
Cathodic Protection Survey
0
71003 Miscellaneous Cooper Nuclear 2021 Annual Cathodic Protection Survey 0
71003 Miscellaneous Strategic Water Chemistry Plan 11
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71003 Miscellaneous Open Cooling Water Strategic Plan 3
71003 Miscellaneous NSAC-202L Recommendations for an Effective Flow-Accelerated
Corrosion Program